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Airbus Defence and Space 
Canada Inc. 

Scott Hendry 
Manager, Business Development 

360 Albert St., Suite 530 
Ottawa, ON K1R 7X7 Canada 
T +1-613-230-3902 x203 
C +1-613-220-5948 
 
Scott.Hendry@airbus.com  
www.airbus.com 
 

BAE Systems 
Murray Mcleod-Jones 
Head of Campaign Delivery 

murray.mcleod-jones@baesystems.com  
www.baesystems.com 
 

Boeing 
Charles R. Gulledge 
International Business 
Development 

charles.r.gulledge@boeing.com  
www.boeing.com 
 

CAE Canada 

Brian Lypps 
Principal Systems Architect 
(Operational Systems) 
Defence & Security 

350 Legget Drive, Ottawa  
ON, K2K-3W7, Suite 200 
T. +1-613-247-0342, 4228  
M. +1-613-797-4073  
 
Brian.Lypps@cae.com  
https://www.cae.com/  
 

CFN Consultants 
SP (Steve) Noonan 
Senior Partner 

1502 – 222 Queen Street 
Ottawa, ON, K1P 5V9 
(W) 613-232-1576 ext 267 
(Cell) 613-410-5900 
 
snoonan@cfncon.com  
https://www.cfnconsultants.com/ 
 

Collins Aerospace 
Robert S. Dunn 
Business Development 
Mission Systems 

30 Edgewater Street, Suite 104,  
Ottawa, Ontario, K2L 1V8 Canada 
Mobile: +1 613 218 1524 
 
Robert.Dunn@collins.com  
www.collinsaerospace.com 
 

Elbit Systems Ltd. 

Zev Zlotnik 
Canada Representative  
Corporate Marketing & Business 
Development, North America 

T  (613) 912-1352 
M  (204) 229-3404 
 
zev.zlotnik@elbitsystems-ca.com  
https://elbitsystems.com/ 
 

Esri Canada 
Garnet Hunter 
Account Manager 

430-1600 Carling Ave 
Ottawa ON K1Z 1G3 
T 613-683-6204  
M 613-290-9340 
 
ghunter@esri.ca  
www.esri.ca 
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Frequentis (Canada) Limited 

Sachin Misra 
Business Development 
Consultant 
Civil ATM & Defence 

Suite 700, 1400 Blair Place 
Ottawa, Ontario, K1J 9B8, Canada 
Phone   +1 (613) 238 3020 
Mobile +1 (613) 791 1053 
 
sachin.misra@frequentis.com  
www.frequentis.com 
 

General Dynamics Mission 
Systems – Canada 

Austin Douglas 
Capture Manager 

1941 Robertson Rd, Nepean 
ON K2H 5B7, Canada 
T: 613-596-7446 
 
Austin.Douglas@gd-ms.ca 
https://gdmissionsystems.ca/ 
 

Hensoldt Sensors GmbH 

Winfried Jacobsen 
Director Radar Sales 
 
Steven Zuber 
Sales Canadian Programs 

Woerthstraße 85 
89077 Ulm, Germany 
T    +49 (0) 731 392 8597 
winfried.jacobsen@hensoldt.net  
 
Mobile: +1 (613) 220-4919 
sjzuberconsultingltd@outlook.com          
steven.zuber.external@hensoldt.net  
 
https://www.hensoldt.net 
 

Hill+Knowlton Strategies 
Sean Hoopey 
Senior Account Director  
Defence Procurement Group 

C: +1 613 866 2769 
D: +1 613 786 9957 
 
sean.hoopey@hkstrategies.ca  
https://hkstrategies.ca/en/ 
 

IBM Global Business 
Services 

Chris Chabassol 
 

3755 Riverside Drive 
Ottawa, ON, K1G 4K9 
 
chabs@ca.ibm.com  
www.ibm.com 
 

Inter-Op Canada  
Inter-Mission Systems USA 

Jim Peter Safar  
President 

2300 Boul. Alfred-Nobel, Suite 1000 
Montreal, QC. H4S 2A4 
 
jp.safar@inter-op.ca  
http://www.inter-op.ca/ 
 

Israel Aerospace Industries 
Jamie Hodge 
Managing Director Canada 

Mob: 613-284-2138 
 
Jamie_Hodge_Canada@iaiworld.co.il  
https://www.iai.co.il/ 
 

JSquared Technologies Inc. 
Rob Hamashuk 
Business Development & ITB 
Manager 

4015 Carling Avenue, Suite #101 
Kanata, Ontario, K2K 2A3 
(O) +1 613.592.9540 x.1023 
(M) +1 613.799.6408 
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rob@jsquared.com  
www.jquared.com 
 

Kongsberg Geospatial Ltd. 
Mr. Paige Cutland 
Vice President - Sales & 
Marketing 

Suite 400, 411 Legget Drive, Ottawa, 
Ontario, Canada. K2K 3C9 
Mobile 613 614-4706 
 
paige.cutland@kongsberggeospatial.com  
www.kongsberggeospatial.com 
 

L3Harris - Canada 
Evan Scott 
Manager, Sales/Account 
Management, Canada 

15 Fitzgerald Road, Suite 200, Ottawa, 
ON Canada K2H 9G1 
Office: +1-613-319-7486 
Mobile: +1-613 915-2523 
 
Evan.Scott@l3harris.com  
www.l3harris.com 
 

L3Harris - UK 
TRL Technology 

Steve Hill 
Head of FVEYS Business 
Development 

Spectra House, 5500 Shannon Way, 
Tewkesbury, Gloucestershire GL20 8GB, 
United Kingdom 
t +44 (0) 1684 278795 
m +44 (0) 7794 915325 
 
steve.hill.trl@L3Harris.com  
www.l3harris.com 
 

Larus Technologies 
George Di Nardo 
President 

310-170 Laurier Avenue West 
Ottawa, ON, K1P 5V5, Canada 
Tel: +1 613 244 8916 ext 208 
 
george.dinardo@larus.com  
www.larus.com 
 

Leonardo MW Ltd 

Andy Poulton-Watt  
Electronics Division 
Regional Marketing Lead - 
Canada 

2 Crewe Road North, 
EDINBURGH EH5 2XS, UK 
Mobile: +44 (0) 7793 425 222 
 
andrew.poulton-
watt@leonardocompany.com  
uk.leonardocompany.com 
 

Microflown AVISA 
Alex Koers 
Director 

PO BOX 2205 
6802 CE Arnhem 
The Netherlands 
Mobile: + 31 654792489 
koers@microflown.com  
https://www.microflown-avisa.com/ 
 

Persistent Systems 
Lauren Naymie 
Analyst 

601 West 26th Street, Suite 905 
New York, NY 10001 
Direct: (646) 518-8926  
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Office: (212) 561-5895 
 
lnaymie@persistentsystems.com  
https://www.persistentsystems.com/ 
 

RADA 
Oren Cohen 
Director Business Development & 
Marketing 

T: +972-76-5386301 
M: +972-52-7959196 
 
oren.cohen@rada.com  
www.Rada.com 
 

SAAB Group 
Vera Reifenstein 
Director, Sales and Marketing  
Country Office Canada 

Mobile: +1 (613) 327-5509 
 
vera.reifenstein@ca.saabgroup.com  
www.saabgroup.com 
 

Systematic 
Steve Pope 
Director BD Canada 

Suite 200 
116 Albert St, Ottawa, On K1P 5G3 
+1 343 548 9201  
 
Steve.Pope@Systematic.com  
www.systematic.com 
 

Tactical Intelligence 
International 

Royce de Melo 
Canadian and International 
Representative 

Canada Mobile: +1 519 535 9695 
Company HQ: +1 407 903-9981 
 
royce.demelo@tacticalintel.com  
www.tacticalintel.com  
 

Telemus Inc 
Hafedh Trigui 
Lead Systems Designer 

88 Hines Road 
Kanata, Ontario, K2K 2T8, Canada  
Tel: +1 613-592-2288 Ext.252 
Mobile: +1 613-793-4307 
 
Hafedh.Trigui@TelemusInc.com  
https://www.telemusinc.com/ 
 

Terida 
Teri Marlene Prince 
CEO 

151 Bloor St W - 6th floor, Toronto, ON 
M5S 2C7, Canada 
+1.416.907.3878   
 
tprince@terida.com  
www.terida.com 
 

Terranova Defense Solutions 
James Castle 
Director, Cyber Defense and 
Unmanned Vehicles 

Toll-Free:  +1 (855) 945-8477 Ext: 222 
Business:  +1 (519) 394-4301 
 

james.castle@terranovadefense.com  
terranovadefensesolutions.com 
 

Twenty20 Insight Inc. 
Andrew (A.J.) Lutes 
Managing Director 

T: +1.613.698.7820 
 
andrew.lutes@twenty20insight.ca  
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www.twenty20insight.ca 
 

Ultra-TCS 
Denis Couillard 
Director, Government Strategy 

5990 Chemin de la Côte-de-Liesse, Mont-
Royal, QC H4T 1V7, Canada 
+1 514 806-6399  
 
Denis.Couillard@Ultra-TCS.com  
http://ultra-tcs.com/ 
 

Viasat Inc. 

David Schmolke 
Director, Advanced Networking 
and Cybersecurity 
 
Joseph Johnson 
Director Business Development 

6155 El Camino Real 
Carlsbad, CA 92009 
 
M: 760.525.2238 
david.schmolke@viasat.com  
 
M. 760.707.8631 
Joseph.Johnson@viasat.com  
 
https://www.viasat.com/ 
 

Wolf Advanced Technologies 
Lindsey Chapman 
Director, Global Sales Operations 

175 Mostar Street, Suite 200, Stouffville, 
Ontario, L4A 0Y2, Canada 
Canada: (905) 852-1163 x 333 
Toll free N. America:1.800.931.4114 x333 
UK: +44 (0)3300 540 100 
 
lindsey@wolf.ca  
www.wolf.ca 
 

Raytheon Canada Limited 
Susan Premech 
Manager, Contracts 

919 72 Ave NE 
Calgary, AB T2E 8N9 
O: +1 403 295 6912 
C: +1 403 389 7424 
 
susan.m.premech@rtx.com  
RTX.com  

SRC Inc. 

Brian A. Welch 
Director, International Business 
Development Europe, NATO & 
Australia 

6225 Running Ridge Road  
North Syracuse, NY 13212-2509  
Cell: 315.380.8221 
 
bwelch@SRCInc.com  
SRCInc.com 
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